504417174 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4463874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
170 SYSTEMS, INC.	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOFAX, INC	
Street Address:	15211 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618-3603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 971-2573

Email: alma@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA KOTAB, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1155 1ST ST #105

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KFX1P023B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. COOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Cook/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KFX1P023_AssignmentFrom170SystemsToKFX_06-16-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504417174 REEL: 042731 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

170 Systems, Inc. 36 Crosby Street

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

USA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents:

Title:

System For And Method Of Providing A User Interface For A Computer-Based Software

Application

Patent Number: 7,478,332

01/13/2009

Grant Date:

Filing Date:

05/24/2007 Atty. Docket No.: KFX1P023

Title:

System For And Method Of Providing A User Interface For A Computer-Based Software

Application

Serial Number:

12/331,875

Filing date:

12/10/2008

Atty. Docket No.: KFX1P023A

and WHEREAS, Kofax, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 15211 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, CA 92618-3603, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States applications/patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: January 20, 2010

Signature of Assignor

Name: Bradford Weller

Title: Secretary, 170 Systems, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 042731 FRAME: 0718